



*Water has no substitute...
Conserve it!*

Contact: Jonell S.T. Kaohelaulii
Information and Education Specialist
Office: (808) 245-5461
Mobile: (808) 755-5432
Email: jkaohelaulii@kauaiwater.org

News Release

For Immediate Release:
August 30, 2018

7:45 a.m., August 30, DOW final updates; “Do Not Drink” advisory lifted for customers located on Ananalu Road, Anahulu Road and on a portion of Kūhi’ō Highway in Wainiha, water conservation notice lifted for all Wainiha residents

WAINIHA - The Department of Water (DOW) has lifted the “Do not drink” advisory for residents located on Ananalu Road, Anahulu Road and on a portion of Kūhi’ō Highway; between Ala Eke Road and the Lumaha'i River in Wainiha as of 7:30 a.m., today. DOW officials have completed water quality and system assessments to confirm that the water quality is safe for consumption and in compliance with safe drinking water standards. Customers may now resume normal water use.

DOW also announces that the water conservation notice has been lifted for all Wainiha residents. Water tank levels have stabilized and the Wainiha water system has resumed normal operations.

There are currently no further DOW water service advisories in place at this time.

DOW thanks Wainiha residents for their patience and cooperation during the recent service events.

###